2.00% Rate of increase in pensions 2.00%

3.20% Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 3.50%

The rate of return is not applicable to the Teachers' Pension Scheme since it has no assets to cover
its liabilities. The Lancashire County Pension Fund's assets consist of the following categories:

31 March 2015

%

 31 March 2016

%

49.2 Equity investments 48.4

4.5 Bonds 4.0

46.3 Other assets 47.6

100.0 Total 100.0

Sensitivity analysis

The methods used to carry out the sensitivity analyses presented above for the material
assumptions are the same as those the Council has used previously. The calculations alter the
relevant assumption by the amount specified, whilst assuming that all other variables remain the
same. This approach is not necessarily realistic, since some assumptions are related: for example,
if the scenario is to show the effect if inflation is higher than expected, it might be reasonable to
expect that nominal yields on corporate bonds will increase also.  However, it enables the reader to
isolate one effect from another.

 Impact on the Defined Benefit
Obligation in the Scheme

 Increase in
Assumption

Decrease in
Assumption

 £m £m

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 66.0 (66.0)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 1%) 611.2 (611.2)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 1%) 137.2 (137.2)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 1%) (600.3) 600.3

https://www.facebook.com/lancashirecc/photos/a.167263019964088.36199.124312450925812/807189805971403/?type=3&source=11

N o t e s  S u p p o r t i n g  t h e  C a s h  F l o w  S t a t e m e n t

Lancashire County Council – Statement of Accounts 2015/16   114

32 CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

 The net surplus or deficit on the provision of services in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure
Statement has been subject to the following adjustments in order to arrive at the net cash flows from